

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.986 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.987 OF 2025  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.988 OF 2025

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date: 2025.10.13  
13:18:09 +0530

Jagannath Prasad Shoke

...Appellant

V/s.

State Govt. of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Abhishek Bandekar a/w Mr.Rachit Singh i/b. Mr.Nitin Satpute:-	Advocates for Appellant.
Mr.H.J.Dedhia:-	APP for Respondent No.1 -State.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER 2025

**P. C. :-**

1. The arguing Counsel for the Appellants is not available. There is a request to keep all these matters on 11<sup>th</sup> November 2025 because other matters are also kept on that day.
2. Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> November 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]