

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 754 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 985 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 988 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 986 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 987 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1007 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1047 OF 2025

Jagannath Prasad Shoke ...Appellant
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr ...Respondents

Mr Rachit Singh, with Kishor Doke & Abhishek Bandekar, h/f Nitin Satpute, for the Appellant.
Mr HJ Dedhia, APP, for the Respondents-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 6TH JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Mr Rachit Singh, learned Advocate holding for Mr Satpute, learned counsel for the Appellant seeks accommodation. Time is granted as a last chance.

2. It is clarified that if the Appeal is not argued on the point to satisfy this Court about joining the Judge by his name as the Respondent, appropriate orders shall be passed on the next date.
3. Stand over to 17th January 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)